By Tennant Company

Model Part No.:
9007486 - EX-SC- 1020 (120V)

www.tennantco.com

NOBLES

www.nobles.com

[=]l&=[=] To view, print or download
the latest manual, visit:

[=] www.tennantco.com/manuals

EX-SC-1020

Self- Contained Carpet Extractor

Parts Manual

9007535
Rev. 03 (06-2019)



TENNANT

USA, 1-800 - 553 - 8033
U.L. #E128659

MODEL 1220

MODEL
VOLTAGE 120 VAC
FREQUENCY 60 Hz
CURRENT 12.00 A

607653

440 W
607853 - 10286920
0506

B

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
C 82556 (00000p- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
54930 (00000R- ) Vaporizer 1

4.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1.
2.
3.

(A) Identify the machine model.

(A) Identify the machine serial number from the data label.

(B) Ensure the proper serial number is used from
the parts list.

Identify the part number and quantity.
Do not order by page or reference numbers.

Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and
purchase order number.

Provide detail shipping instructions.

(C) V - identifies an assembly
A - identifies parts included in assembly

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452
Minneapolis, MN 55440
Phone: (800) 553- 8033

www.tennantco.com
www.nobles.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2010-2019 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.




CN

WSS - BRTE

fUAEA TENNANT 2 532 R Bk S5 BR 1 .

TEIEAE T Y B R R AT .

L (A sEfSNs.

2. (B MEIEAEHENETES.

3. () HREMSETRFNERTTS.

4. WESFSNEE.
AE TN E /ST,

5. REEEMEL, NFEHK. FF ID B, fTHAEE I,
HIF SRR M EES.

6. IRACTEMAEE .

o V- BEAs
A - srEAthaaNaY

AR R AT LATE 21T,

ik rEAE. fEEEHE T .

WEENIES RS .
By -

F71S -

WLEETR -

s

HERERIESHT -

EPOID WS -

TROH -

ES

COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice sdlo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,

por teléfono, por fax o por correo.
Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea rapida.
1. (A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
2 (B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.
3. (C) Asegurese de que indica el nimero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.
4

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

5. Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,

las direcciones de envio y facturacion, el nimero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

6.  Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(D) V - identifica un conjunto
A - identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacion para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N¢ modelo -

Ne¢ serie -

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

N¢ teléfono vendedor -

Ne cliente -

Fecha de instalacion -

FR

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci- dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les piéces et fournitures peuvent étre commandées en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par

courrier.
Suivez les étapes ci- dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.
1. (A) Identifiez le modele de la machine.

(B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.

o H DN

Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d’identification de client, I'adresse
de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande.

6. Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées.

(C) Assurez- vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé & partir de la liste de pieces détachées.

Identifiez le numéro de piéce et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou numéros de référence.

(D) V - identifie un assemblage
A - identifie les piéces composant I'assemblage

A remplir au moment de I'installation a titre de référence.

N¢ du modeéle -

Ne de série -

Options de la machine -

Agent commercial -

Ne tél. de I'agent commercial -

Numéro d’identification client -

Date d'installation -

JP

R=YOExHk 1 EROEESRL TSN
TENNANTH B D/ A—YF-IIEEROHEL IS0,

IR=UPY TSRO TEIIE. T4, BEE. FAX, T IEFHRTHRFEL WL LET,

EEICBRBETTEDLSIZ. UMTOEREBA B0,
(A ERDETLEESHLELESN,

2. (B) HRADTF—2SANICERIEh TWALUTLES
EBHSELIEEN,

3. (C) IS—VYAMEBELT, VYT LEENELLN TR
AN

4 IN—YBEBLHEFBANSB{FEEN, TZaTII/HE05D
R=UBEDLSBEEETOITINIIIEELSLESEL,

5 PEHROLATH. RHE. BEDEE. FK/RiELERM.
BHEEE. IXEBEEZRALHIES,

6. FRBIZBETHISHEN DAL BAFEL T ALY,

D V -FELIVERLET
A - FEDIZEFNDA—VERLET

SEERTELLIIC, BERICIEALTEEN,
EF/No. ~

)T JLNo. -

HROF T

MR IR -

RERIBEDCEERES -

%o
m o

AEDHES -

8-







TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS
GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

ITEMS .. 6
RECOVERY TANKGROUP - 1of2 .............. 8
RECOVERY TANK GROUP - 20of2 ............ 10
CHASSISGROUP - 10of2 ............. ... ... 12
CHASSISGROUP - 20f2 ...ttt 14
CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP ................ 16
BRUSHBASE GROUP - 1of2 ................ 18
BRUSHBASE GROUP - 20of2 ................ 20
PUMP BREAKDOWN . ........... ... 22
WIRING DIAGRAM . ... ... .o 23
OPTIONS
HAND TOOL, 5in (127 mm) ................... 25
CREVICETOOL,3in (76 mm) ................. 26
UPHOLSTERY TOOL, LOW PRESSURE ....... 27
FLOOR TOOL, LOW PRESSURE 13 in

(B30MmM) .. 28
FLOOR TOOL, LOW PRESSURE 16 in

(0B MM) ... 30
HOSES, LOW PRESSURE SOLUTION AND

VACUUM ... e 32

EX-SC- 1020 (06-2019)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 1002631 (00000000- ) Cover Assy, Sq [1100/1240/1260] 1
A 1001608 (00000000- ) Seal, .50, .50w 29.5l, Adh [D Shape] 1
\Y 1002626 (00000000- ) Cover Assy, Recvy [1100/1240/1260] 1
A 1001889 (00000000- ) Seal, .50, .50w 32.1l, Adh [D Shape] 1
1001005 (00000000- )  Strap, Retaining, Cover 2
130176 (00000000- ) Clip, Cord, Strainrelief [Belt] 1
609531 (00000000- )  Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1-Ball, 1.50d 1
603547 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 046.0I, 2cuff,Blk (For Rec Tank) 1
v 1007072 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.50id X 21.91, Blk 1
AV 1008639 (00000000- ) Cap, Drain Assy 1
AA 1008637 (00000000- ) Seal, Org, 1.48id 1.760d 1
AA 1019563 (00000000- ) Strap, Cap, Drain 1
160464 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 053.0I, 2cuff,Blk 1
(To Brush Base Floor Tool)
\% 1063409 (MAR2011- ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 120vac, 3 Stage 1
A 1064112 (MAR2011- ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan 120vac 1
\Y 1041005 (00000000- FEB2011 )  Fan, Vacuum, 120v 60hz, 5.7”, 3 Stg (Repld By 1063409) 1
A 1041770 (00000000- FEB2011 ) VI, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan 120 Vac (For Motor 1041005) 1
A 1041766 (00000000- FEB2011 ) VI, Cover, Cooling Fan (For Motor 1041005) 1
1022164 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 2.00ld X 026.0L, Blk (Vac Fan Exhaust) 1
180628 (00000000- ) Filter, Screen, 100mesh, Ss, Pf04 1
1009625 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele,120vac, 100psi[Mal Thd] 1
150933 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04 [Ser60] (For Chassis) 1
210033 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 120vac Pf04/Pf04 1
103068 (00000000- ) Wheel, 10.0d 1.78w, 0.50b,Gray Hub/Tread 2
130181 (00000000- )  Grip, Cord, Strainrelief, .50npt (For Chassis) 1
130712 (00000000- ) Switch, Push, Spst, No 1
578005000 (00000000- ) Switch, Rocker, Spst 1
1001931 (00000000- ) Gauge, Ammeter, Rt, 120vac, 3a, Press 1
578734 (00000000- ) Seal, Splash, Circuitbreaker 1
130166 (00000000- ) Grip, Cord, Strainrelief Pg- 11 W/Nut Bk 1
(For Control Console Pigtail Cord)
130181 (00000000- )  Girip, Cord, Strainrelief, .50npt 2
(For Control Console Power Cord Assy)
609080 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 02.0a 1
575576000 (00000000- ) Gasket, Console, Trigger 1
1001384 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.4d 5ear, 2.0l .38- 16,Plstc 1
130190 (00000000- )  Girip, Cord, Strainrelief, Nyl,Blk[.375n] (For Brush Base) 2
575281000 (00000000- )  Fitting, Spray, Body [Quick- Jet] 2
575603 (00000000- ) Filter, Screen, 024mesh, Check Valve 2
575276000 (00000000- )  Fitting, Gasket [Quick- Jet] 2
1002543 (00000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Tip [11004¢€, T- Jet] 2
575282000 (00000000- ) Fitting, Cap [Q- Jet] 2
1001048 (00000000- ) Gasket, .19, 12.59w 12.78I, Adh [Epdm] (For Base Plate) 1
1000245 (00000000- ) Pulley, Motor 3mx30tx7.94 "D” Ny 1
1001045 (00000000- ) Belt, Brush, 3m X 9w X 531 [5313m09] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX-SC- 1020 (06-2019)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1063888 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 115vdc 0.25hp (For Brush Base) 1
\Y 1001272 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 171, 08sr, Nyl (Standard) 1
\Y 1002039 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 171, 08sr, Soft (Optional) 1
A 140125 (00000000- ) Bearing, Brush, 0.32b 0.87d 0.28w 1
A 575266000 (00000000- ) Seal, Brush .50id X .880d X .12|Nitrile] 1
\Y 1001217 (00000000- ) Pulley Assy, Brush 3mx50t 1
A 140125 (00000000- ) Bearing, Brush, 0.32b 0.87d 0.28w 1
A 575266000 (00000000- ) Seal, Brush .50id X .880d X .12[Nitrile] 1
\Y 1009625 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele,120vac, 100psi[Mal Thd] 1
A 190129 (00000000- ) Switch, Press, Soltn Pump 1
A 190124 (00000000- ) Valve Kit, Check, Replmt 1
A 190171 (00000000- ) Valve Kit [Viton] 1
150913 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] (For Hand Tool #200505) 1
210210 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Flow Cntrl, Pf04/Pf04 1
(For Hand Tool #200505)
200996 (00000000- )  Filter, Screen, 100mesh, Check Valve 1
(For Hand Tool #200505)
200965 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Tip [8002, T- Jet] (For Hand Tool #200505) 1
200994 (00000000- ) Cap, Nozzle, Spray [#8002] (For Hand Tool #200505) 1
200975 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Jet [.125 V- Jet] (For Crevice Tool #200517) 1
210014 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Toggle, Pf02, W/ Nut 1
(For Crevice Tool #200517)
150913 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
(For Crevice Tool #200517)
190631 (00000000- ) Service Kit [Upholstery, Lp] 1
(For Upholstery Tool #200540)
210226 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 120vac Low Press 1
(For Upholstery Tool #200540)
200991 (00000000- )  Fitting, Ss, Jet, 1/8k- Jet (For Upholstery Tool #200540) 1
200844 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum [Upholstery Tool W/O Cuffs] 1
(For Upholstery Tool #200540)
200837 (00000000- ) Hose [Hp Upholstery Tool] (For Upholstery Tool #200540) 1
150913 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
(For Upholstery Tool #200540)
200939 (00000000- ) Plate, Tool, Floor, 13.00 [Shoe] (For Floor Tool #600048) 2
200956 (00000000- ) Plate, Floor, 16.00, Ss [Shoe] (For Floor Tool #200503) 2
150913 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
(For Floor Tool #600048 & #200503)
v 210150 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Flow Cntrl, Pf04/Pf04 1
(For Floor Tool #600048 & #200503)
A 190603 (00000000- ) Imperial Eastman Kit, Repair 1
(For Floor Tool #600048 & #200503)
200996 (00000000- ) Filter, Screen, 100mesh, Check Valve 3
(For Floor Tool #600048 & #200503)
200964 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Tip [11003, T- Jet] 3
(For Floor Tool #600048 & #200503)
200994 (00000000- ) Cap, Nozzle, Spray [#8002] 3
(For Floor Tool #600048 & #200503)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX- SC- 1020 (06- 2019) 7



RECOVERY TANK GROUP - 1 of 2

STANDARD PARTS

=
4

\‘

5\“\

Vi

oz

EX- SC-1020 (04-2010)




STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP - 1 of 2

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1002631 (00000000- ) Cover Assy, Sq [1100/1240/1260] 1
A 1 1000704 (00000000- ) Cover, Tank, Access, Sq, Cir 1
A 2 120906 (00000000- ) Label, Warning [Important- Drain] 1
A 3 1001608 (00000000- ) Seal, .50, .50w 29.5], Adh [D Shape] 1
4 1009168 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.17b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
5 3701.6 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06- 32 X 0.38, Shtmtl,Ss 4
6 1001005 (00000000- )  Strap, Retaining, Cover 2
7 1000567 (00000000- ) Adapter, Cover, Sq, Nyl, Blk 1
8 1000987 (00000000- ) Gasket, .13, 08.83w 08.83I, Adh [Epdm] 1
9 140823 (00000000- )  Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.62, Ss 4
v 10 1002626 (00000000- ) Cover Assy, Recvy [1100/1240/1260] 1
A 1 1026383 (00000000- ) Label, Warning [Expl,Fire,Shk En/Fr/Es] 1
A 12 120399 (00000000- ) Label, Warning[Do Not Allow Foam, Txtls] 1
A 13 1001889 (00000000- ) Seal, .50, .50w 32.11, Adh [D Shape] 1
14  3701.6 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06- 32 X 0.38, Shtmtl,Ss 4
15 1000847 (00000000- ) Plate, Recvy, Standpipe, Cir [Pe+] 1
16 1000824 (00000000- ) Gasket, .06, 02.14w 04.82I, Adh [Epdm] 1
17 1002195 (00000000- ) Gasket, Ure, .31, 02.12w 02.20I, Adh 1
18 1000764 (00000000- ) Gasket, .25, 02.12w 02.39I, Adh 1
19 230833 (00000000- )  Fitting, Pvc, Adapter, Pf20/Pm24 1
20 609531 (00000000- )  Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1- Ball, 1.50d 1
21 603547 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 046.0I, 2cuff,Blk 1
22 140825 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab, Blk 2
23 611978 (00000000- )  Bracket, Hanger, Drain Hose 1
24 140959 (00000000- ) Screw, Flt, Phl, 10-24 X 0.50, PI 4
25 1001995 (00000000- )  Clip, Grip, Hose, 0.63- 0.87, Blk Nyl 1
26 1001992 (00000000- )  Clip, Grip, Hose, 1.63-1.87, Blk Nyl 1
v 27 1007072 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.50id X 21.9I, Blk 1
AV 28 1008639 (00000000- ) Cap, Drain Assy 1
AA 29 1008637 (00000000- ) Seal, Org, 1.48id 1.760d 1
Aa 30 1019563 (00000000- )  Strap, Cap, Drain 1
31 11531 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 1
32 1009610 (00000000- ) Sleeve, Rbr, 1.25b 1.50d 1.0l 1
33 1002874 (00000000- )  Bracket, Brace, Tank, Front 1
34 1028607 (00000000- ) Tank, Recvy, Rm-Hg, Trimmed 1
35 602715 (00000000- ) Tank, Flexible, 10gal, Trimmed 1
36 160464 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 053.0I, 2cuff,Blk 1
37 130250 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 50ft Yel [Sjt] 1
38 130176 (00000000- ) Clip, Cord, Strainrelief [Belt] 1
39 1060465 (00000000- ) Label, Logo, Cmdty, Dual, Small 2
40 140227 (00000000- )  Screw, Stud, .25-20 X 5.00 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX- SC-1020 (06-2019) 9



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP - 2 of 2

i

EX- SC-1020 (04-2010)

10



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP - 2 of 2

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description
41 281004001 (00000000- ) Terminal, Fem .25 22- 18ga Red, F- Ins
42 130040 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 06.0l .12w
43 41169 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI, Ss
44 11531 (00000000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w
45 1022164 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 2.00ld X 026.0L, Blk
46 100118 (00000000- )  Gasket, Vac Mtr 1/4 X 5.7d
v 47 1063409 (MAR2011- ) Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 120vac, 3 Stage
A 48 1064112 (MAR2011- ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan 120vac
v 47 1041005 (00000000-FEB2011 ) Fan, Vacuum, 120v 60hz, 5.7”, 3 Stg

(Replaced By 1063409)

F e L L e e e e _L_L_L_L_L_L_pmm‘g

A 48 1041770 (00000000- FEB2011 )  Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan 120 Vac (For Motor 1041005)
A 1041766 (00000000-FEB2011 )  Vr, Cover, Cooling Fan (For Motor 1041005)
49 1002848 (00000000- ) Bracket, Brace, Tank
50 1002068 (00000000- ) Wire, 18ga 16.0l Green .19ring /.19ring
51 140897 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, Sltd, 10-32 X 0.25 [Ground]
52 01696 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, Ss
53 140016 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Split, 0.25, Ss
54 140000 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.62d .04, Ss
55 1002053 (00000000- ) Clamp, Brace, Tank [Pe+]
56 102569 (00000000- )  Grip, Handle, Foam, Blk .75id X 4.25I
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX- SC-1020 (06-2019) 11



STANDARD PARTS

10f2

CHASSIS GROUP -

QU

EX-SC-1020 (06-2019)

12



STANDARD PARTS

CHASSIS GROUP - 1 of 2

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 180628 (00000000- )  Filter, Screen, 100mesh, Ss, Pf04 1
2 600451 (00000000- )  Fitting Assy, Plate [Bladder 8&10 Gal] 1
3 140301 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, 0.62d 5
4 606245 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id 0.620d 31.01,Gray (2.583ft) 1
5 140016 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Split, 0.25, Ss 4
6 140259 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X .62 Repl.By 01697 4
7 609436 (00000000- ) Hose, Rbr, Dbl, .50id .750d, 24.0l, Red (1.792ft) 1
8 63810 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.56- 1.06d, .56w 2
9 1009748 (00000000- )  Fitting, Pyp, E90, .50bm/.50 Hex Swivel 1
10 140519 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #10- 24, Kep, Ss 11
11 19066 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10 4
v 12 1009625 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele,120vac, 100psi[Mal Thd] 1
A 130133 (00000000- ) Terminal, Mal, .25 22- 18ga Red, F-Ins 1
A 130130 (00000000- ) Terminal, Ring #10stud 22-18ga 1
13 611010 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Pf08, Swivel 1
14 54333 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 3
15 150933 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04 [Ser60] 1
16 150516 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm04 3
17 613499 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id 0.620d 49.01,Gray (3.917ft) 1
18 613492 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id 0.620d 31.91,Gray (2.25ft) 1
19 150540 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/PmO04 1
20 613486 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id 0.620d 22.51,Gray (1.708ft) 1
21 150415 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Pm04 2
22 150709 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Tee, Pm04/Pf04/Pf04, Run 2
23 02938 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
24 140802 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 08-32 X 0.62, Ss 2
25 210033 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 120vac Pf04/Pf04 1
26 150517 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm08/PmO04 [Taped] 1
27 140552 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #10-24, NI, Ss 1
28 140916 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 1
29 140895 (00000000- ) Screw, Rnd, Phl, 10-24 X 0.75, Ss 1
30 1022164 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 2.00id X 026.0I, Blk 1
31 11531 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 1
32 230390 (00000000- ) Hinge, .19pin .06 2.0w 08.8I, Yel PI 1
33 140885 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, .25-20 X 0.50, Phl, Ss 7
34 9007680 (00000000- ) Chassis, Rm- Blk, Afmkt [Ex- Sc- 1020] 1
35 230739 (00000000- ) Axle, Wheel .5d X 13.13 1
36 140008 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.57b 1.28d .08, Ss 2
37 103068 (00000000- )  Wheel, 10.0d 1.78w, 0.50b,Gray Hub/Tread 2
38 103019 (00000000- ) Nut, Retainer, 0.50d 0.29I, Ss 2
39 230746 (00000000- ) Bracket, Axle, .5d, Offset 2
40 140016 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Split, 0.25, Ss 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX- SC-1020 (06-2019)

13



STANDARD PARTS

CHASSIS GROUP - 2 of 2

QU

EX-SC-1020 (06-2019)

14



STANDARD PARTS

CHASSIS GROUP - 2 of 2

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
41 01697 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.62, Ss 4
42 1014262 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 10-24 X 1.50, Ss 5
43 140335 (00000000- ) Screw, Rnd, Sltd, 10-24 X 1.00, Nyl 1
44 19066 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 10 4
45 611048 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 1.25, Ss 2
46 140028 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.42b 1.00d .05, Ss 2
47 140336 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, #10- 24, Nyl 2
48 130304 (00000000- )  Rectifier, Bridge, 600v, 15a 1
49 130181 (00000000- )  Grip, Cord, Strainrelief, .50npt 1
50 140504 (00000000- ) Nut, Lock, Conduit, Pm08 1

EX-SC-1020 (06-2019) 15



STANDARD PARTS

CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP

EX- SC-1020 (06-2019)



STANDARD PARTS

CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1042082 (00000000- )  Controlbox, Trigger Assy, 120vac [1240] 1
A 1 069764190 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M3 X .5 X 16 2
A 2 39658 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 04 2
A 3 578186000 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, M4, PI 2
A 4 578082000 (00000000- ) Tube, Plstc, 0.14id 0.310d 00.4l, Nyl 2
A 5 578002000 (00000000- ) Arm, Controlbox, Trigger 2
A 6 578001000 (00000000- )  Controlbox, Trigger, Lrg 1
A 7 9008568 (00000000- ) Switch Kit, W/washers, Fr/ F/1063165 1
A 8 578005000 (00000000- )  Switch, Rocker, Spst 1
A 9 1001931 (00000000- ) Gauge, Ammeter, Rt, 120vac, 3a, Press 1
A 10 578734 (00000000- )  Seal, Splash, Circuitbreaker 1
A 11 130166 (00000000- ) Grip, Cord, Strainrelief Pg- 11 W/Nut Bk 1
A 12 130237 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 14/3, 018.0I Yel [Sjt/Sjto] 1
A 13 578430 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.50d, PI [Spring- Disc] 1
AV 14 N/A (00000000- ) Cord Assy, Power, 14ga /4, 063.0I 1

(Not Available Separately - Must Order Assy #1042082)

AA 130181 (00000000- ) Grip, Cord, Strainrelief, .50npt 2
A 15 140504 (00000000- ) Nut, Lock, Conduit, Pm08 1
A 16 609080 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 02.0a 1

17 575576000 (00000000- ) Gasket, Console, Trigger 1

18 07514 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 3

19 140889 (00000000- ) Screw, Rnd, Phl, .25-20 X 0.75, Ss 3

20 140823 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.62, Ss 3

21 140328 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.38d, Blk 3
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX- SC-1020 (06-2019)

17



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSH BASE GROUP - 1 of 2

18

EX- SC-1020 (04-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSH BASE GROUP - 1 of 2

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1001384 (00000000- ) Knob, Star, 2.4d 5ear, 2.0l .38- 16,Plstc 1
2 230461.BK (00000000- )  Bracket, Adj, Height, Blk 1
3 140564 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, .38d X 0.75, .31-18 2
4 140919 (00000000- )  Spacer, Plstc, 0.38 0.12th, Nyl 1
5 230706.BK (00000000- ) Tool, Pickup, 16w, Blk 1
5 230840.BK (00000000- ) Tool, Pickup, 20w, Blk 1
6 200825 (00000000- ) Plate, Floor, 20.00, Ss [Shoe] 2
7 140219 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 1.00, Ss 4
8 140015 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Split, 0.31, Ss 6
9 140914 (00000000- ) Spacer, Plstc, 0.38b 0.50d 0.25I, Nyl 2
10 140898 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, .38-16 X 0.75, Phl, Ss 2
11 140226 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.62, Ss 2
12 230459 (00000000- )  Bracket, Mtg, Brush Base 1
13 160464 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 053.0I, 2cuff,Blk 1
14 605321 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 08.01 .19w 1.8 [Max D] 1
15 140552 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #10-24, NI, Ss 1
16 140804 (00000000- ) Screw, Rnd, Phl, 10-24 X 1.00, Ss 1
17 606163 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id 0.620d 22.01,Gray (1.708ft) 1
18 607305 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id 0.620d 30.01,Gray (2.25ft) 1
19 140301 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, 0.62d 2
20 150516 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm04 2
21 78122 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pf04, Bh 2
22 1002390 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.000d .11wir 03.0I 1
23 120617 (00000000- ) Label, Instr [Height Adj, Pe] 1
24 1002174 (00000000- ) Base, Brush, 20.0 Rm- Blk, Trimmed [PE+] 1
25 130190 (00000000- ) Grip, Cord, Strainrelief, Nyl,BIk[.375n] 2
26 575281000 (00000000- )  Fitting, Spray, Body [Quick- Jet] 2
27 575603 (00000000- )  Filter, Screen, 024mesh, Check Valve 2
28 575276000 (00000000- )  Fitting, Gasket [Quick- Jet] 2
29 1002543 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Tip [11004e, T- Jet] 2
30 575282000 (00000000- )  Fitting, Cap [Q- Jet] 2
31 140519 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #10- 24, Kep, Ss 1
32 700551 (00000000- ) Wire, 18ga 09.51 Green .19ring /.19ring 1
33 609062 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Phl, Ss 10
34 1001853 (00000000- ) Plate, Base, Brush [Pe+] 1
35 1001048 (00000000- ) Gasket, .19, 12.59w 12.78I, Adh [Epdm] 1
36 609474 (00000000- )  Clip, Retaining .31id [Ser-5100] 1
37 140027 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 1
38 1000245 (00000000- ) Pulley, Motor 3mx30tx7.94 "D” Ny 1
39 1001045 (00000000- ) Belt, Brush, 3m X 9w X 531 [6313m09] 1
40 140518 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #10- 32, Kep, Ss 2

EX- SC-1020 (06-2019)

19



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSH BASE GROUP - 2 of 2

20 EX- SC-1020 (04-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

BRUSH BASE GROUP - 2 of 2

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
41 19066 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 10 2
42 575256000 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Motor 1
43 1063888 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 115vdc 0.25hp 1
44 01697 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.62, Ss 2
45 140016 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Split, 0.25, Ss 2
46 140000 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.62d .04, Ss 2
47 140519 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #10-24, Kep, Ss 2
48 140959 (00000000~ )  Screw, Flt, Phl, 10-24 X 0.50, PI 1
v 49 1001272 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 171, 08sr, Nyl (Standard) 1
A 50 140125 (00000000- ) Bearing, Brush, 0.32b 0.87d 0.28w 1
A 51 575266000 (00000000- ) Seal, Brush .50id X .880d X .12[Nitrile] 1
v 49 1002039 (00000000- ) Brush, Scb, 171, 08sr, Soft (Optional) 1
A 50 140125 (00000000- ) Bearing, Brush, 0.32b 0.87d 0.28w 1
A 51 575266000 (00000000- ) Seal, Brush .50id X .880d X .12[Nitrile] 1
v 52 1001217 (00000000- )  Pulley Assy, Brush 3mx50t 1
A 53 140125 (00000000- ) Bearing, Brush, 0.32b 0.87d 0.28w 1
A 54 575266000 (00000000- ) Seal, Brush .50id X .880d X .12[Nitrile] 1
55 140827 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06 X 1.00, Fmg/Ab, Ss 3
56 1000542 (00000000- )  Bracket, Mtg, Pulley Brg 1
57 07514 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10, Ss 2
58 140011 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.21b 0.45d .03, Ss 2
59 1001083 (00000000- )  Bracket, Mtg, Brg, Idler 1
60 621290000 (00000000- )  Washer, Wavy, .38 X .59, Sgl Wave 1
61 1002953 (00000000- ) Label, Knob Position, Tco [1240/1260] 1
62 1002391 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.500d .05wir 01.5I 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX- SC-1020 (06-2019)

21



STANDARD PARTS

PUMP BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1009625 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele,120vac, 100psi[Mal Thd] 1
A 1 190129 (00000000- ) Switch, Press, Soltn Pump 1
A 2 190124 (00000000- ) Valve Kit, Check, Repimt 1
A 3 614349 (00000000- ) Housing Kit, Upper, Mal Thrd 1
A 4 190171 (00000000- ) Valve Kit [Viton] 1
A b 9002418 (00000000- )  Drive Assy, Pump 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

22 EX-SC-1020 (06-2019)



STANDARD PARTS

120V WIRING DIAGRAM

WIRING DIAGRAM

RED Iil RED
(o]
TRIGGER SWITCH MASTER
SWITCH
BRUSH
METER
1 T 2
—O0 o—
BLACK BRUSH BREAKER
RED
2
¢ 3 GREEN
BLACK
1 WHITE \4/a CORD
- - - == -~ == -~ —— N
= == - [r— —— - — —— -
BLACK
SOLENOID
RECTIFIER
N \ A WHITE 2
| S—
GREEN
GREEN

18/3 CORD

EX-SC-1020 (04-2013)

23



STANDARD PARTS

120V LAD

DER DIAGRAM

WIRING DIAGRAM

-

PARTS LOCATED IN CHASSIS

— 1

=

120V PLUG

o— ©

1
—o
BRUSH BR

NN

ﬂT

MASTER
SWITCH

TRIGGER

PUMP
MOTOR

1 2

®

BRUSH METER

PART
LOCATED
IN BASE

—-

RECTIFIER

SOLENOID

24

EX- SC-1020 (04-2010)




OPTIONS

HAND TOOL, 5 in (127 mm)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 200505 (00000000- ) Tool, Hand, 127mm 5.0w 1
A 1 200431.BK (00000000- ) Tool, Hand, Blk 1
A 2 150913 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
A 3 150606 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04/Pm04 X1.38I[Nip] 2
A 4 200905 (00000000- ) Lever [K-Valve W/ Pin] 1
A 5 210210 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Flow Cntrl, Pf04/Pf04 1
A 6 190600 (00000000- ) K-Valve Kit, Repair 1
A 7 140609 (00000000- ) Pin, Roll, .187d X 0.56l, PI 1
A 8 150403 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, E45, Pf04/PmO04 [Taped] 1
A 9 200992 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02, Swivel 1
A 10 200996 (00000000- )  Filter, Screen, 100mesh, Check Valve 1
A 11 200965 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Tip [8002, T- Jet] 1
A 12 200994 (00000000- ) Cap, Nozzle, Spray [#8002] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX-SC- 1020 (06-2019)

25



OPTIONS

CREVICE TOOL, 3 in (76 mm)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 200517 (00000000- ) Tool [Crevice Lp/Hp Series 60] 1
A 1 200436.BK (00000000- ) Tool, Blk [Crevice] 1
A 2 200975 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Jet [.125 V- Jet] 1
A 3 210014 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Toggle, Pf02, W/ Nut 1
A 4 210020 (00000000- ) Handle, Valve [Positioner] 1
A 5 160106 (00000000- ) Hose, Soltn, Crevice Tool 1
A 6 150100 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm04 1
A 7 150913 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

26

EX-SC- 1020 (06-2019)



OPTIONS

UPHOLSTERY TOOL, LOW PRESSURE

1

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 200540 (00000000- ) Tool [Upholstery Lp Series 60] 1
A 1 200845 (00000000- )  Cover, Tool [Upholstery] 1
A 2 200843 (00000000- ) Gasket, Cover 1
A 3 190631 (00000000- ) Service Kit [Upholstery, Lp] 1
A 4 210226 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 120vac Low Press 1
A 5 200991 (00000000- )  Fitting, Ss, Jet, 1/8k- Jet 1
A 6 200838 (00000000- ) Vr, Screw, Pan, Phl, 06-32 X 0.75 4
A 7 200840 (00000000- )  Trigger Upholstery Tool 1
A 8 200844 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum [Upholstery Tool W/O Cuffs] 1
A 9 200837 (00000000- ) Hose [Hp Upholstery Tool] 1
A 10 200848 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs [3 Pcs] 1
A 11 200842 (00000000- )  Filter, In- Line, Complt 1
A 12 200841 (00000000- ) Screen, Flir, In- Line 1
A 13 150606 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04/Pm04 X1.38I[Nip] 1
A 14 150913 (00000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX-SC- 1020 (06-2019)

27



OPTIONS

FLOOR TOOL, LOW PRESSURE 13 in (330 mm)

Y,

WA

i
@@@@@@@
J
=

7
(Y cleucey

28 EX-SC- 1020 (04-2010)



OPTIONS

FLOOR TOOL, LOW PRESSURE 13 in (330 mm)

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 600048 (00000000- ) Tool, Floor, 13.0w, 33cm [W/3 Nozzles] 1
A 1 200403.BK (00000000- ) Tool, Pickup, Floor, 12w, Blk 1
A 2 120846 (00000000- ) Label, Low- Press Floor Tool 1
A 3 200939 (00000000- ) Plate, Tool, Floor, 13.00 [Shoe] 2
AV 4 200927 (00000000- )  Grip Hand Adj, Complt 1
AA 5 01697 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.62, Ss 2
AA 6 200912 (00000000- )  Grip, Handle, Foam 1
AA 7 140834 (00000000- ) Screw, Flt, .25-20 X 0.62, Phl, Ss 2
A 8 200809 (00000000- ) Sleeve, Handle, Floor Tool 1
A 9 200902 (00000000- ) Handle, Valve [Imperial] 1
A 10 140605 (00000000- )  Pin, Handle [Imperial Eastman] 1
A 11 140520 (00000000- ) Nut, Push, .25id, Blk, PI 2
A 12 150403 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, E45, Pf04/Pm04 [Taped] 1
A 13 150913 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
AV 14 210150 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Flow Cntrl, Pf04/Pf04 1
AA 15 190603 (00000000- ) Imperial Eastman Kit, Repair 1
A 16 160170 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Wand, 47.34I[Endtoend, 42059] 1
A 17 150606 (00000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04/Pm04 X1.38I[Nip] 1
A 18 140058 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 1
AV 700062 (00000000- ) Bar Assy, Spray, 12inch, W/O Tip[FIr TI] 1
AA 19 150700 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Cross, Pf04/Pf04/Pf04/Pf04 1
AA 20 150600 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Nipple, Pm04 X 2.0 [Taped] 2
AA 21 150401 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, EQ0, Pf04/Pf04 2
AA 22 200993 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, PmO04 [Spray Body] 3
A 23 200996 (00000000- )  Filter, Screen, 100mesh, Check Valve 3
A 24 200964 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Tip [11003, T- Jet] 3
A 25 200994 (00000000- ) Cap, Nozzle, Spray [#8002] 3
A 26 150615 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04, Close, T 1
V ASSEMBLY

EX-SC- 1020 (06-2019)

29



OPTIONS

FLOOR TOOL, LOW PRESSURE 16 in (406 mm)

%%/ /
AN

s/

o
zﬁ

27

30 EX-SC- 1020 (04-2010)



OPTIONS

FLOOR TOOL, LOW PRESSURE 16 in (406 mm)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 200503 (00000000- ) Tool, Pickup, Floor, 16w [Lp Series 60] 1
A 1 200411.BK (00000000- ) Tool, Pickup, Floor, 16w, Blk 1
A 2 120846 (00000000- ) Label, Low- Press Floor Tool 1
A 3 200956 (00000000- ) Plate, Floor, 16.00, Ss [Shoe] 2
AV 4 200927 (00000000- )  Grip Hand Adj, Complt 1
AA 5 01697 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.62, Ss 2
AA 6 200912 (00000000- )  Grip, Handle, Foam 1
AA 7 140834 (00000000- ) Screw, Flt, .25-20 X 0.62, Phl, Ss 2
A 8 200809 (00000000- ) Sleeve, Handle, Floor Tool 1
A 9 200902 (00000000- ) Handle, Valve [Imperial] 1
A 10 140605 (00000000- )  Pin, Handle [Imperial Eastman] 1
A 11 140520 (00000000- ) Nut, Push, .25id, Blk, PI 2
A 12 150403 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, E45, Pf04/Pm04 [Taped)] 1
A 13 150913 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
A 14 150615 (00000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04, Close, T 1
AV 15 210150 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Flow Cntrl, Pf04/Pf04 1
AA 16 190603 (00000000- ) Imperial Eastman Kit, Repair 1
A 17 160170 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, Wand, 47.34I[Endtoend, 42059] 1
A 18 150606 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04/Pm04 X1.38I[Nip] 1
A 19 140058 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 1
AV 700656 (00000000- ) Bar Assy, Spray, 16inch, W/O Tip 1
AA 20 150706 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Tee, Pf04/Pf04/Pf04 1
AA 21 150709 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Tee, Pm04/Pf04/Pf04, Run 2
AA 22 150600 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Nipple, Pm04 X 2.0 [Taped] 2
AA 23 150401 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, E90, Pf04/Pf04 2
AA 24 200993 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Pm04 [Spray Body] 4
A 25 200996 (00000000- )  Filter, Screen, 100mesh, Check Valve 4
A 26 200964 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Tip [11003, T- Jet] 4
A 27 200994 (00000000- ) Cap, Nozzle, Spray [#8002] 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX-SC- 1020 (06-2019)

31



OPTIONS

HOSES, LOW PRESSURE SOLUTION AND VACUUM

/3
%i@(@
4
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

\% 1 160185 (00000000- ) Hose, Soltn, .38id X 15ft [Series 60,Lp] 1
A 2 150913 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
A 3 150933 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04 [Ser60] 1
A 4 150615 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04, Close, T 2
\% 1 160186 (00000000- ) Hose, Soltn, .38id X 25ft [Series 60,Lp] 1
A 2 150913 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
A 3 150933 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04 [Ser60] 1
A 4 150615 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04, Close, T 2
\% 1 160187 (00000000- ) Hose, Soltn, .38id X 50ft [Series 60,Lp] 1
A 2 150913 (00000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pf04 [Ser60] 1
A 3 150933 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04 [Ser60] 1
A 4 150615 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04, Close, T 2
v 5 160400 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 15ft, 2cuff 1
A 6 160430 (00000000- ) Cuff, 1.5d Hose, 1.5id 2
7 12694 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm24/Bm24 1
v 5 160401 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 25ft, 2cuff 1
A 6 160430 (00000000- ) Cuff, 1.5d Hose, 1.5id 2
7 12694 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm24/Bm24 1
v 5 160402 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 50ft, 2cuff 1
A 6 160430 (00000000- ) Cuff, 1.5d Hose, 1.5id 2
7 12694 (00000000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm24/Bm24 1
N/S 220040 (00000000- ) Bag, Hose, Accssry, 24x36[W/Draw String] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

32

EX-SC- 1020 (06-2019)



OPTIONS

EX-SC- 1020 (04-2010)

33



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP - 1 of 2
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP - 2 of 2
	CHASSIS GROUP - 1 of 2
	CHASSIS GROUP - 2 of 2
	CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP
	BRUSH BASE GROUP - 1 of 2
	BRUSH BASE GROUP - 2 of 2
	PUMP BREAKDOWN
	120V WIRING DIAGRAM
	120V LADDER DIAGRAM

	OPTIONS
	HAND TOOL, 5 in (127 mm)
	CREVICE TOOL, 3 in (76 mm)
	UPHOLSTERY TOOL, LOW PRESSURE
	FLOOR TOOL, LOW PRESSURE 13 in (330 mm)
	FLOOR TOOL, LOW PRESSURE 16 in (406 mm)
	HOSES, LOW PRESSURE SOLUTION AND VACUUM


